9/26/2017

Service Notice For Case: 16-0649-EL-POR LD

'CASE NUMBER: 16-0649-EL-POR
CASE DESCRIPTION: The Dayton Power and Light Company

DATE OF SERVICE: 9/2%/2017

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ___ gep 7 7 2017

Sign Here: M/ C)/

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE

JUDI L. SOBECKI

1065 WOODMAN DR

DAYTON,OH 45432
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FI. 9, 4l
Columbus,OH 43215 o o
Phone:614-466-1311 s |
Fax:614-466-9475 L r‘jg
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us % g ©

e

none *Hight, Debra w § § ﬂmT:
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio &7y B
180 E. Broad Street LELE
Columbus,OH 43231 -§ 54 & i
Phone:614-466-0469 ond
Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us .EE _;g E E

& o

none *Grayem, Jeremy M. Mr. w8 §§.
Ice Miller LLP 3 - 4
250 West Street, Suite 700 o K 8 .
Columbus,OH 43215-2538 g4
Phone:614-462-2284 N : :‘i
Fax:614-222-3440 é g g éi’
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Email:Jeremy.Grayem@jicemiller.com
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none

none

none

none

none

noné
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*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Email;jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)466-4395

Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor

216
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly. K eeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fleisher, Madeline
Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.ch.us

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Hight, Debra
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none

none

none

none
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Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker and Eckler
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dparram@bricker.com

*Grayem, Jeremy M. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West Street, Suite 700

Columbus,OH 43215-2538
Phone:614-462-2284
Fax:614-222-3440
Email:Jeremy.Grayem@icemiller.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145

Email: gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
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none

nonc

none

none

noneg

none
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Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.

The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Fax:(614)487-7506
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547

Email;jamie.williams@occ.chio.gov

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr,
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none

none

PARTY OF RECORD
PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC

DEVIN D. PARRAM

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

65 E STATE ST, SUITE 1000
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-221-2838
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McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Fleisher, Madeline
Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

*Perko, James D Mr.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North Hight St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY
NONE
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/28/2017 2:58:43 PM

Case No(s). 16-0649-EL-POR

Summary: Service Notice electronically filed by Docketing Staff on behalf of Docketing



